LM-AR
LM-AC
LM-AG
LM-BS
LM-CA
LM-ED
LM-EB
LM-EDT
LM-GS
LM-HH
LM-HE
LM-IBL
LM-IT
LM-JP
LM-JU
LM-LA
LM-LPA
LM-LTC
LM-NR
LM-PS
LM-TA
LM-TS
LM-WR
LM-wC
LM-WF

Senate
Bill No.
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

PREFILED SENATE BILLS

AND
COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Key to Abbreviations

SPONSORS
(Legislative Management Committees)

Administrative Rules Committee

Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations
Agriculture Committee

Budget Section

Commission on Alternatives to Incarceration
Education Committee

Employee Benefits Programs Committee

Energy Development and Transmission Committee
Government Services Committee

Health and Human Services Committee

Higher Education Committee

Industry, Business, and Labor Committee
Information Technology Committee

Judicial Process Committee

Judiciary Committee

Legislative Audit and Fiscal Review Committee
Legislative Procedure and Arrangements Committee

AG
AP
ED
FT
GV
HS
IB
Ju
NR
PS
TR

January 3, 2011

COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS
(Standing Committees)

Agriculture

Appropriations

Education

Finance and Taxation
Government and Veterans Affairs
Human Services

Industry, Business and Labor
Judiciary

Natural Resources

Political Subdivisions
Transportation

Long-Term Care Committee
Natural Resources Committee
Public Safety and Transportation Committee

Taxation Committee

Tribal and State Relations Committee
Water-Related Topics Overview Committee
Workers' Compensation Review Committee

Workforce Committee

Committee
LC# Sponsor Subject Assignment

11.8130.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the Governor AP

11.8123.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the Secretary of AP
State and public printing and to the salary of the Secretary of State

11.8156.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Attorney General AP

11.8137.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Auditor and relating AP
to the salary of the State Auditor

11.8121.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Treasurer and to AP
the salary of the State Treasurer

11.8141.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the state Tax AP
Commissioner

11.8125.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Labor Commissioner AP

11.8162.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Public Service AP
Commission

11.8147.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Agriculture AP
Commissioner and to the salary of the Agriculture Commissioner

11.8134.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Insurance Commissioner, AP
to provide for making payments of insurance premiums tax collections to fire
departments, and relating to the commissioner's salary

11.8146.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Securities Commissioner AP

11.8152.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Department of Human AP
Services

11.8163.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Department of Public AP
Instruction

11.8145.01 Governor To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Committee on Protection AP

and Advocacy

Date of
Hearing

1/6
1/7

1/7

1/6

1/6



Senate

Bill No.

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2038

2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

LC#
11.8138.01

11.8158.01

11.8144.01

11.8139.01

11.8140.01

11.8151.01

11.8131.01

11.8126.01

11.8129.01

11.0275.03

11.0278.03

11.0277.03

11.0281.02

11.0267.03

11.0222.02

11.0224.02

11.0226.02

11.0227.02

11.0229.02

11.0231.02

11.0005.03

11.0270.03

11.0241.02

11.0262.02

11.0253.02

11.0009.02

11.0268.02

11.0252.02

11.243.01

11.0001.02

11.0258.02

11.0266.03

11.0233.020

11.0019.02

Sponsor
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

LM-AC

LM-AC
LM-AC
LM-AC
LM-AC
LM-CA
LM-EDT

LM-EDT

LM-EDT

LM-EDT
LM-EDT
LM-HH
LM-IT

LM-IT

LM-JP

LM-JP

LM-JP
LM-JP
LM-JU
LM-LTC
LM-PS
LM-PS

LM-PS

LM-TA

LM-TA

Subject
To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the various divisions under
the supervision of the director of the Office of Management and Budget

An appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Office of the Adjutant General

To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Game and Fish
Department

To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Historical Society
To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Parks and Recreation
Department and the International Peace Garden

To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Water Commission
To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of Workforce Safety and
Insurance

To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state retirement and
investment agencies

To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state departments
and institutions

Inmate medical care costs and adequate medical care and payment of medical costs of
inmates

Concessions bidding

Bidding threshold for public improvement construction

Specifying materials used in a public improvement

Payment of extraordinary medical expenses of inmates of correctional facilities
Report to the Legislative Management

Biodiesel plant production incentives

Exemption from sales and use tax for construction materials used in a wind-powered
electrical generating facility

Purposes of the Oil and Gas Research Council and powers of the Industrial
Commission

Energy Development Impact Office and grants

Definition of green diesel

Pharmacist administration of immunizations and vaccinations to minors
Responsibilities and powers and duties of the Information Technology Department

Confidentiality of health information under the health information exchange and
participation in the health information exchange

Legal counsel in cases involving the commitment of sexually dangerous individuals
Mental health professionals authorized to execute a certificate regarding a continuing
treatment order

Evaluations in involuntary mental health commitments

Involuntary commitment procedures and the use of telemedicine technology
Consolidation of gaming taxes and allowable expenses

Developmental disabilities services providers payment system pilot project
Overweight permit violations for home rule counties

Oil impact-related infrastructure development grants and oil and gas impact grant fund

Fees charged by the Department of Emergency Services to local law enforcement for
access to national crime information

Information on allocations of oil and gas gross production tax, federal flood control
mineral leasing, and any other oil and gas-related revenues allocated to political
subdivisions by the State Treasurer

Exclusion of renaissance zone property from tax increment financing districts

Committee
Assighment
AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP
AP
AP
HS

GV

HS
AG

FT
NR

NR
FT
HS
HS

HS

Ju

Ju

HS
Ju
FT
HS
TR
FT

PS

FT

FT

Date of
Hearing

1/6
1/5

1/5

1/5

1/6

1/7

1/6

1/5

1/6

1/5



Senate

Bill No.

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2065

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

2073

2074

2075

LC#
11.0282.03

11.0230.02

11.0003.05

11.0218.02

11.0265.02

11.0238.02

11.0246.02

11.0036.02

11.0025.02

11.0247.01

11.0022.02

11.0013.01

11.0016.01

11.0046.01

11.0033.01

11.8104.01

11.8041.01

11.8043.01

11.8061.01

11.8035.01

11.8056.01

11.8101.01

11.8053.01

11.8071.01

11.8093.01

11.8073.01

11.8076.01

Sponsor
LM-TA

LM-TA

LM-TS

LM-TS
LM-TS
LM-WR

LM-WF

LM-WF

LM-WF

LM-WF
LM-WF

Sens. Lyson,
Nodland, G.
Lee; Reps.
DeKrey, D.
Johnson, Klemin

Sens. Lyson,
Larsen,
Dotzenrod,
O'Connell; Rep.
Sukut

Sens. Lyson,
Oehlke, Olafson,
O'Connell; Rep.
Sukut

Sens. Miller,
Hogue; Reps.
Maragos,
Schatz, Nathe

Insurance
Commissioner

State Board of
Higher
Education

Department of
Transportation

State
Department of
Health

State Water
Commission

Adjutant
General

Attorney
General

Adjutant
General

Department of
Human Services

Secretary of
State

Department of
Human Services

Department of
Human Services

Subject
Exclusion of certain subsidized rental property form the property tax exemption for
property used for charitable or other public purposes

Establishment of a joint review board for approval of tax increment financing districts

Enhanced penalties for conviction of discrimination in public places, aggravated
assault, and harassment involving a hate crime

Enhanced penalty for conviction of criminal mischief involving a hate crime

Extension and duties of the committee on Tribal and State Relations

Authorize construction of a Devils Lake east end flood control structure

Income tax credits for purchases of manufacturing machinery and equipment for the

purpose of automating manufacturing processes and for qualified expenditures for lean
manufacturing

Electronic portfolio pilot program and a student opportunity website

Centers of research excellence program and centers of entrepreneurship excellence
grants

Legislative intent regarding the funding of certain scholarships
Creation of technology impact zone program

Honor guard leave for state employees

Nonresident motor vehicle registration fees and motor vehicle excise tax

Property and casualty certificates of insurance

Fees charged by bail bond agents

Inspection and certificate fees and certificates of inspection of boilers

Officer and employee claims for meals

Political signs

Newborn disease screening and research regarding metabolic and genetic diseases

State Engineer's authority to execute contracts on behalf of the State Water
Commission

Coverage of medical expenses for North Dakota National Guard members while on
state active duty

Fire and tornado fund and the petroleum release compensation fund

Calling up retired former members of the North Dakota National Guard to state active
duty in times of disasters or emergencies

Treatment of transfers involving annuities for purposes of determining eligibility for
medical assistance

Campaign contribution statements

Recovery by the state from the estate of a permanently institutionalized medical
assistance recipient

Excess assets in pre-need funeral service contracts, prepayments, or deposits

Committee
Assighment
FT

FT

Ju

Ju
GV
NR

FT

ED

AP

ED
FT

GV

TR

GV

GV

PS

HS

NR
GV
GV
GV
HS
Ju
HS

HS

Date of
Hearing

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/6

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/6

1/7

1/7

1/7



Senate

Bill No.

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2085

2086

2087

2088

2089

2090

2091

2092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

LC#
11.8047.01

11.8077.01

11.8068.01

11.8081.01

11.8011.01

11.8064.01

11.8079.01

11.8097.01

11.8057.01

11.8113.01

11.8095.01

11.8037.01

11.8033.01

11.8032.01

11.8054.01

11.8052.01

11.8042.01

11.8070.01

11.8058.01

11.8074.01

11.8082.01

11.8006.01

11.8008.01

11.8009.01

11.8015.01

11.8018.01

Sponsor
Department of
Transportation

Department of

Human Services

Bank of North
Dakota

Department of

Human Services

State Board of
Pharmacy

Bank of North
Dakota

Department of

Human Services

Office of
Management
and Budget

State
Department of
Health

Agriculture
Commissioner

Public Service
Commission

Department of
Corrections and
Rehabilitation

State Board of
Veterinary
Medical
Examiners

Workforce
Safety and
Insurance

Adjutant
General

Adjutant
General

State Board of
Higher
Education

Workforce
Safety and
Insurance

State
Department of
Health

Department of

Human Services

Department of
Financial
Institutions

Board of
Counselor
Examiners

State Board of
Cosmetology

State Library

State Electrical
Board

State Board of
Water Well

Subject
Branding of certificate of title

Expanded service payments for elderly and disabled and to the requirements for basic
care assistance eligibility, personal care services, and functional assessment criteria
Authority of the Bank of North Dakota to originate residential mortgage loans

A person's ability to provide adult foster care after a license is denied or revoked
Practice of pharmacy and dispensing veterinary prescription drugs

Term of loans for beginning farmers and the family farm loan program

Confidentiality of identified adoption proceedings

Service on the director of the Office of Management and Budget

Orders for the treatment of individuals with tuberculosis

Process by which the noxious weed list is amended and the penalty for selling noxious
weeds, control and sale of noxious weeds, and to allow the Agriculture Commissioner
to use environment and rangeland protection funds for invasive species control
Definitions of auctioneer, clerk, and Internet auctions

Rights and duties of a legal custodian

Dispensing of veterinary prescription drugs

Burden of proof in compensation matters

Operation of the North Dakota National Guard
Liability of federal government employees assisting in a state disaster

Execution of easements to state-owned land

Definition of mental injuries arising from a mental stimulus

Deadline by which an emergency medical services operator must file its application for
funding with State Department of Health

Payment of transition assistance for child care directly to a child care provider

Capital definitions, bank powers to elect employees, bank powers as to real estate,
removal of banks to new locations, and loan limitations

Criminal history record checks of counselors and fees

Exemption from cosmetology licensure, the practice and licensing of cosmetologists,
cosmetology salons, estheticians, instructors, manicurists, and schools and the powers
and compensation of the State Board of Cosmetology

State Library biennial report to the Superintendent of Public Instruction and the
Governor

Electricians

Fees to obtain and renew a water well contractor certificate and to water well
monitoring certification

Committee
Assighment

TR

HS

1B

HS

AG

AG

Ju

PS

HS

AG

Ju

HS

AG

Ju

Ju

ED

HS

ED

GV

NR

Date of
Hearing

1/6

1/6

1/7

1/6

1/6



Senate

Bill No.

2102

2103

2104

2105

2106

2107

2108

2109

2110

2111

2112

2113

2114

2115

2116

2117

2118

2119

2120

2121

2122

LC#

11.8019.01

11.8020.01

11.8021.01

11.8026.01

11.8027.01

11.8050.01

11.0331.01

11.0329.01

11.0330.01

11.8108.01

11.8049.01

11.8103.01

11.8031.01

11.8034.01

11.8055.01

11.8115.01

11.8051.01

11.8010.01

11.0209.02

11.8066.01

11.8116.01

Sponsor
Contractors

State Treasurer
State Treasurer
State Treasurer

Supreme Court

Supreme Court

Adjutant
General

Public
Employees
Retirement
System Board

Public
Employees
Retirement
System Board

Public
Employees
Retirement
System Board

Insurance
Commissioner

Department of
Transportation

Attorney
General

Workforce
Safety and
Insurance

Board of
Examiners on
Audiology and
Speech-
Language
Pathology

Adjutant
General

Parks and
Recreation
Department

Adjutant
General

State Board of
Pharmacy

Commission on
Uniform State
Laws

Bank of North
Dakota

State Board of
Pharmacy

Subject

Extraordinary road use fees
Disposition of interest on closed state funds
A yearly assessment of banks and interstate branches

Providing state-funded legal services in criminal cases and responsibilities of the
Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents

Immunity for guardians ad litem in juvenile court proceedings

Disaster or emergency loan funding process and removal of Department of Emergency
Services from blue light rulemaking

Increased employer and employee contributions under the highway patrolmen's
retirement plan and public employees retirement system

Special annuity purchases in the alternate retirement program for university system
employees, surviving spouse payment options under the highway patrolmen's
retirement plan, calculation of member service credit under the highway patrolmen's
retirement plan, election of members to the public employees retirement system board,
calculation of normal retirement date for peace officers and correctional officers under
the public employees retirement system, payment of member account balances under
the public employees retirement system, purchase of sick leave credit under the public
employees retirement system, spousal elections to participate in the uniform group
insurance program, reporting of employer pickups under the defined contribution
retirement plan, and Internal Revenue Code compliance under the highway patrolmen's
retirement plan and the public employees retirement system

Subgroups, receiving bids for prescription drug coverage, self-insurance for prescription
drug coverage, and contingency reserve fund requirements under the uniform group
insurance program

Application of effective dates of amendments to member insurers of North Dakota Life
and Health Insurance Guaranty Association

Commercial driver's licenses
Chemical tests and the State Crime Laboratory

Background checks for potential Workforce Safety and Insurance job applicants,
service of administrative orders by regular mail, nonpayment of weight loss and
smoking programs unless ordered by the organization, eligibility for the scholarship
program, travel reimbursements for injured workers, work trial and work search,
payment of mileage during training programs, and eligibility for the revolving loan fund

The practice, licensing, and disciplining of audiologists and speech-language
pathologists and the composition, powers, and compensation of the Board of
Examiners on Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology

Designation of a person authorized to direct disposition of a decendent's remains in the
event of a death while in military service

Parks and Recreation Department rule violations and penalties

Volunteers providing initial emergency assistance when responding to a disaster or an
emergency situation

Scheduling of controlled substances

Adoption of the Uniform Military and Overseas Voters Act and absentee voting

The developmentally disabled facility loan program and to provide for the sale of loans
and transfer of proceeds of the common schools trust fund

Electronic prescriptions

Committee
Assighment

TR

Ju

Ju

GV

GV

TR

Ju

HS

GV

NR

GV
Ju

GV

HS

HS

Date of
Hearing

1/7



Senate Committee  Date of
Bill No. LC# Sponsor Subject Assighment Hearing
2123 11.0175.01 Commission on Uniform Unsworn Foreign Declarations Act and relating to the crime of perjury GV
Uniform State
Laws
2124 11.8086.01 Departmentof  Surety bond requirements, minimum net worth requirements, confidentiality, notice Ju
Financial regarding change of name and address, call reports, and commissioner reporting to
Institutions Nationwide mortgage licensing system and registry with regard to money brokers
2125 11.0168.01 Commission on Adopt the Uniform Electronic Record of Custodial Interrogations Act GV

Uniform State
Laws



