PREFILED SENATE BILLS AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Key to Abbreviations

	SPONSORS
/L agialativa	Management Committee

(Legislative Management Committees)

LM-AR Administrative Rules Committee LM-AC Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations Agriculture Committee LM-AG **Budget Section** LM-BS LM-CA Commission on Alternatives to Incarceration LM-ED **Education Committee** Employee Benefits Programs Committee LM-EB Energy Development and Transmission Committee LM-EDT Government Services Committee LM-GS LM-HH Health and Human Services Committee **Higher Education Committee** LM-HE LM-IBL Industry, Business, and Labor Committee LM-IT Information Technology Committee LM-JP Judicial Process Committee LM-JU **Judiciary Committee** Legislative Audit and Fiscal Review Committee LM-LA Legislative Procedure and Arrangements Committee LM-LPA Long-Term Care Committee LM-LTC Natural Resources Committee LM-NR Public Safety and Transportation Committee LM-PS LM-TA **Taxation Committee** LM-TS Tribal and State Relations Committee LM-WR Water-Related Topics Overview Committee LM-WC Workers' Compensation Review Committee LM-WF Workforce Committee

COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

(Standing Committees)

AG Agriculture AP Appropriations

ED Education

FT Finance and Taxation

GV Government and Veterans Affairs

HS Human Services

IB Industry, Business and Labor

JU Judiciary

NR Natural Resources
PS Political Subdivisions

TR Transportation

Senate Bill No.	LC#	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
2001	11.8130.01		To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the Governor	AP	ricaring
2002	11.8123.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the Secretary of State and public printing and to the salary of the Secretary of State	AP	
2003	11.8156.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Attorney General	AP	
2004	11.8137.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Auditor and relating to the salary of the State Auditor	AP	
2005	11.8121.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Treasurer and to the salary of the State Treasurer	AP	1/6
2006	11.8141.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of the state Tax Commissioner	AP	1/7
2007	11.8125.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Labor Commissioner	AP	1/7
2008	11.8162.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Public Service Commission	AP	
2009	11.8147.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Agriculture Commissioner and to the salary of the Agriculture Commissioner	AP	
2010	11.8134.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Insurance Commissioner, to provide for making payments of insurance premiums tax collections to fire departments, and relating to the commissioner's salary	AP	
2011	11.8146.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Securities Commissioner	AP	1/6
2012	11.8152.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Department of Human Services	AP	
2013	11.8163.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Department of Public Instruction	AP	
2014	11.8145.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Committee on Protection and Advocacy	AP	1/6

Senate Bill No. 2015	LC# 11.8138.01	Sponsor Governor	Subject To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the various divisions under	Committee Assignment AP	Date of Hearing
2016	11.8158.01	Governor	the supervision of the director of the Office of Management and Budget An appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Office of the Adjutant General	AP	
2017	11.8144.01		To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Game and Fish	AP	
2018	11.8139.01	Governor	Department To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Historical Society	AP	
2019	11.8140.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Parks and Recreation Department and the International Peace Garden	AP	
2020	11.8151.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the State Water Commission	AP	
2021	11.8131.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of Workforce Safety and Insurance	AP	
2022	11.8126.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state retirement and investment agencies	AP	
2023	11.8129.01	Governor	To provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state departments and institutions	AP	
2024	11.0275.03	LM-AC	Inmate medical care costs and adequate medical care and payment of medical costs of inmates	HS	
2025	11.0278.03	LM-AC	Concessions bidding	GV	1/6
2026	11.0277.03	LM-AC	Bidding threshold for public improvement construction	IB	1/5
2027	11.0281.02	LM-AC	Specifying materials used in a public improvement	IB	1/5
2028	11.0267.03	LM-AC	Payment of extraordinary medical expenses of inmates of correctional facilities	IB	
2029	11.0222.02	LM-CA	Report to the Legislative Management	HS	1/5
2030	11.0224.02	LM-EDT	Biodiesel plant production incentives	AG	1/6
2031	11.0226.02	LM-EDT	Exemption from sales and use tax for construction materials used in a wind-powered electrical generating facility	FT	
2032	11.0227.02	LM-EDT	Purposes of the Oil and Gas Research Council and powers of the Industrial Commission	NR	1/7
2033	11.0229.02	LM-EDT	Energy Development Impact Office and grants	NR	1/6
2034	11.0231.02	LM-EDT	Definition of green diesel	FT	
2035	11.0005.03	LM-HH	Pharmacist administration of immunizations and vaccinations to minors	HS	1/5
2036	11.0270.03	LM-IT	Responsibilities and powers and duties of the Information Technology Department	HS	
2037	11.0241.02	LM-IT	Confidentiality of health information under the health information exchange and participation in the health information exchange	HS	
2038	11.0262.02	LM-JP	Legal counsel in cases involving the commitment of sexually dangerous individuals	JU	
2039	11.0253.02	LM-JP	Mental health professionals authorized to execute a certificate regarding a continuing treatment order	JU	
2040	11.0009.02	LM-JP	Evaluations in involuntary mental health commitments	HS	
2041	11.0268.02	LM-JP	Involuntary commitment procedures and the use of telemedicine technology	JU	
2042	11.0252.02	LM-JU	Consolidation of gaming taxes and allowable expenses	FT	
2043	11.243.01	LM-LTC	Developmental disabilities services providers payment system pilot project	HS	
2044	11.0001.02	LM-PS	Overweight permit violations for home rule counties	TR	1/6
2045	11.0258.02	LM-PS	Oil impact-related infrastructure development grants and oil and gas impact grant fund	FT	
2046	11.0266.03	LM-PS	Fees charged by the Department of Emergency Services to local law enforcement for access to national crime information	PS	
2047	11.0233.020	LM-TA	Information on allocations of oil and gas gross production tax, federal flood control mineral leasing, and any other oil and gas-related revenues allocated to political subdivisions by the State Treasurer	FT	
2048	11.0019.02	LM-TA	Exclusion of renaissance zone property from tax increment financing districts	FT	1/5

Senate Bill No. 2049	LC# 11.0282.03	Sponsor LM-TA	Subject Exclusion of certain subsidized rental property form the property tax exemption for	Committee Assignment FT	Date of Hearing
2050	11.0230.02	LM-TA	property used for charitable or other public purposes Establishment of a joint review board for approval of tax increment financing districts	FT	1/5
2051	11.0003.05	LM-TS	Enhanced penalties for conviction of discrimination in public places, aggravated assault, and harassment involving a hate crime	JU	1/5
2052	11.0218.02	LM-TS	Enhanced penalty for conviction of criminal mischief involving a hate crime	JU	1/5
2053	11.0265.02	LM-TS	Extension and duties of the committee on Tribal and State Relations	GV	1/6
2054	11.0238.02	LM-WR	Authorize construction of a Devils Lake east end flood control structure	NR	
2055	11.0246.02	LM-WF	Income tax credits for purchases of manufacturing machinery and equipment for the purpose of automating manufacturing processes and for qualified expenditures for lean manufacturing	FT	
2056	11.0036.02	LM-WF	Electronic portfolio pilot program and a student opportunity website	ED	1/5
2057	11.0025.02	LM-WF	Centers of research excellence program and centers of entrepreneurship excellence grants	AP	
2058	11.0247.01	LM-WF	Legislative intent regarding the funding of certain scholarships	ED	1/5
2059	11.0022.02	LM-WF	Creation of technology impact zone program	FT	1/5
2060	11.0013.01	Sens. Lyson, Nodland, G. Lee; Reps. DeKrey, D. Johnson, Klemin	Honor guard leave for state employees	GV	
2061	11.0016.01	Sens. Lyson, Larsen, Dotzenrod, O'Connell; Rep. Sukut	Nonresident motor vehicle registration fees and motor vehicle excise tax	TR	
2062	11.0046.01	Sens. Lyson, Oehlke, Olafson, O'Connell; Rep. Sukut	Property and casualty certificates of insurance	IB	
2063	11.0033.01	Sens. Miller, Hogue; Reps. Maragos, Schatz, Nathe	Fees charged by bail bond agents	GV	
2064	11.8104.01	Insurance Commissioner	Inspection and certificate fees and certificates of inspection of boilers	IB	
2065	11.8041.01	State Board of Higher Education	Officer and employee claims for meals	GV	
2066	11.8043.01	Department of Transportation	Political signs	PS	1/6
2067	11.8061.01	State Department of Health	Newborn disease screening and research regarding metabolic and genetic diseases	HS	
2068	11.8035.01	State Water Commission	State Engineer's authority to execute contracts on behalf of the State Water Commission	NR	1/7
2069	11.8056.01	Adjutant General	Coverage of medical expenses for North Dakota National Guard members while on state active duty	GV	1/7
2070	11.8101.01	Attorney General	Fire and tornado fund and the petroleum release compensation fund	GV	
2071	11.8053.01	Adjutant General	Calling up retired former members of the North Dakota National Guard to state active duty in times of disasters or emergencies	GV	1/7
2072	11.8071.01	•	Treatment of transfers involving annuities for purposes of determining eligibility for medical assistance	HS	
2073	11.8093.01		Campaign contribution statements	JU	
2074	11.8073.01	Department of	Recovery by the state from the estate of a permanently institutionalized medical assistance recipient	HS	
2075	11.8076.01	Department of Human Services	Excess assets in pre-need funeral service contracts, prepayments, or deposits	HS	

Senate Bill No. 2076	LC# 11.8047.01	Sponsor Department of	Subject Branding of certificate of title	Committee Assignment TR	Date of Hearing 1/6
2077	11.8077.01	Transportation Department of Human Services	Expanded service payments for elderly and disabled and to the requirements for basic care assistance eligibility, personal care services, and functional assessment criteria	HS	
2078	11.8068.01	Bank of North Dakota	Authority of the Bank of North Dakota to originate residential mortgage loans	IB	
2079	11.8081.01	Department of Human Services	A person's ability to provide adult foster care after a license is denied or revoked	HS	
2080	11.8011.01	State Board of Pharmacy	Practice of pharmacy and dispensing veterinary prescription drugs	AG	
2081	11.8064.01	Bank of North Dakota	Term of loans for beginning farmers and the family farm loan program	AG	1/6
2082	11.8079.01	Department of Human Services	Confidentiality of identified adoption proceedings	JU	
2083	11.8097.01	Office of Management and Budget	Service on the director of the Office of Management and Budget	PS	1/7
2084	11.8057.01	State Department of Health	Orders for the treatment of individuals with tuberculosis	HS	
2085	11.8113.01	Agriculture Commissioner	Process by which the noxious weed list is amended and the penalty for selling noxious weeds, control and sale of noxious weeds, and to allow the Agriculture Commissioner to use environment and rangeland protection funds for invasive species control	AG	1/6
2086	11.8095.01	Public Service Commission	Definitions of auctioneer, clerk, and Internet auctions	JU	1/6
2087	11.8037.01	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	Rights and duties of a legal custodian	HS	
2088	11.8033.01	State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners	Dispensing of veterinary prescription drugs	AG	
2089	11.8032.01	Workforce Safety and Insurance	Burden of proof in compensation matters	IB	
2090	11.8054.01	Adjutant General	Operation of the North Dakota National Guard	JU	
2091	11.8052.01	Adjutant General	Liability of federal government employees assisting in a state disaster	JU	
2092	11.8042.01	State Board of Higher Education	Execution of easements to state-owned land	ED	
2093	11.8070.01	Workforce Safety and Insurance	Definition of mental injuries arising from a mental stimulus	IB	
2094	11.8058.01	State Department of Health	Deadline by which an emergency medical services operator must file its application for funding with State Department of Health	HS	
2095	11.8074.01	Department of Human Services	Payment of transition assistance for child care directly to a child care provider	HS	
2096	11.8082.01	Department of Financial Institutions	Capital definitions, bank powers to elect employees, bank powers as to real estate, removal of banks to new locations, and loan limitations	IB	
2097	11.8006.01	Board of Counselor Examiners	Criminal history record checks of counselors and fees	HS	
2098	11.8008.01	State Board of Cosmetology	Exemption from cosmetology licensure, the practice and licensing of cosmetologists, cosmetology salons, estheticians, instructors, manicurists, and schools and the powers and compensation of the State Board of Cosmetology	IB	
2099	11.8009.01	State Library	State Library biennial report to the Superintendent of Public Instruction and the Governor	ED	
2100	11.8015.01	State Electrical Board	Electricians	GV	
2101	11.8018.01	State Board of Water Well	Fees to obtain and renew a water well contractor certificate and to water well monitoring certification	NR	

Senate Bill No.	LC#	Sponsor Contractors	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
2102	11.8019.01	State Treasurer	Extraordinary road use fees	TR	1/7
2103	11.8020.01	State Treasurer	Disposition of interest on closed state funds	IB	
2104	11.8021.01	State Treasurer	A yearly assessment of banks and interstate branches	IB	
2105	11.8026.01	Supreme Court	Providing state-funded legal services in criminal cases and responsibilities of the Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents	JU	
2106	11.8027.01	Supreme Court	Immunity for guardians ad litem in juvenile court proceedings	JU	
2107	11.8050.01	Adjutant General	Disaster or emergency loan funding process and removal of Department of Emergency Services from blue light rulemaking		
2108	11.0331.01	Public Employees Retirement System Board	Increased employer and employee contributions under the highway patrolmen's retirement plan and public employees retirement system	GV	
2109	11.0329.01	Public Employees Retirement System Board	Special annuity purchases in the alternate retirement program for university system employees, surviving spouse payment options under the highway patrolmen's retirement plan, calculation of member service credit under the highway patrolmen's retirement plan, election of members to the public employees retirement system board, calculation of normal retirement date for peace officers and correctional officers under the public employees retirement system, payment of member account balances under the public employees retirement system, purchase of sick leave credit under the public employees retirement system, spousal elections to participate in the uniform group insurance program, reporting of employer pickups under the defined contribution retirement plan, and Internal Revenue Code compliance under the highway patrolmen's retirement plan and the public employees retirement system	GV	
2110	11.0330.01	Public Employees Retirement System Board	Subgroups, receiving bids for prescription drug coverage, self-insurance for prescription drug coverage, and contingency reserve fund requirements under the uniform group insurance program	IB	
2111	11.8108.01	Insurance Commissioner	Application of effective dates of amendments to member insurers of North Dakota Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association	IB	
2112	11.8049.01	Department of Transportation	Commercial driver's licenses	TR	
2113	11.8103.01	Attorney General	Chemical tests and the State Crime Laboratory	JU	
2114	11.8031.01	Workforce Safety and Insurance	Background checks for potential Workforce Safety and Insurance job applicants, service of administrative orders by regular mail, nonpayment of weight loss and smoking programs unless ordered by the organization, eligibility for the scholarship program, travel reimbursements for injured workers, work trial and work search, payment of mileage during training programs, and eligibility for the revolving loan fund	IB	
2115	11.8034.01	Board of Examiners on Audiology and Speech- Language Pathology	The practice, licensing, and disciplining of audiologists and speech-language pathologists and the composition, powers, and compensation of the Board of Examiners on Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology	HS	
2116	11.8055.01	Adjutant General	Designation of a person authorized to direct disposition of a decendent's remains in the event of a death while in military service	GV	
2117	11.8115.01	Parks and Recreation Department	Parks and Recreation Department rule violations and penalties	NR	
2118	11.8051.01	Adjutant General	Volunteers providing initial emergency assistance when responding to a disaster or an emergency situation	GV	
2119	11.8010.01	State Board of Pharmacy	Scheduling of controlled substances	JU	
2120	11.0209.02	Commission on Uniform State Laws	Adoption of the Uniform Military and Overseas Voters Act and absentee voting	GV	
2121	11.8066.01	Bank of North Dakota	The developmentally disabled facility loan program and to provide for the sale of loans and transfer of proceeds of the common schools trust fund	HS	
2122	11.8116.01	State Board of Pharmacy	Electronic prescriptions	HS	

Senate Bill No. 2123	LC# 11.0175.01	Sponsor Commission on Uniform State Laws	Subject Uniform Unsworn Foreign Declarations Act and relating to the crime of perjury	Committee Assignment GV	Date of Hearing
2124	11.8086.01	Department of Financial Institutions	Surety bond requirements, minimum net worth requirements, confidentiality, notice regarding change of name and address, call reports, and commissioner reporting to Nationwide mortgage licensing system and registry with regard to money brokers	JU	
2125	11.0168.01	Commission on Uniform State Laws	Adopt the Uniform Electronic Record of Custodial Interrogations Act	GV	